BEOOMOCTb CCbIJIOYHbLIX N NMPUTNTATAEMbIX JOKYMEHTOB
LIST OF REFERENCE AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

CMNeUNPONKALNA METATJIOMNPOKATA

SPECIFICATION OF ROLLED STEEL

Replace Inv. No.

Date

Inv. No.

Macca metanna no
O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHue Haneriosatie FaiieroBaHe uri Homep unu ANeMeHTaM KOHCTPYKLMA, T
i i N N rpotuS Mapka MeTarna pasmepel Ne Metal mass per structure elements, t Obuas
Designation ame ote rocT, Ty rocT, TY o, | . e dMKpneCTHm ’ macca, T
—— Profe et e P N . ; mposee | Total
name or mar number or N. d mass, t
Reference documents GOST, TU GOST, TU dimensions, mm % peotpafomySCofladier otfier
" ALE . 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
eTannoKOHCTPYKUMK. AnbOOM TUNOBbLIX M3aENUIA NeyTagpel 10 C13emB 10
1 y3noB. TexHudeckmne TpeGoBaHms FOCT P57837-2017  |TOCT 535-2005 T 2061/2081 1 06 06
RPR.0120.0.KM.EC0001 | beams s per Q0% S35 3005 Tawosn | 2 | o004 0.04
Metal structures. Catalogue of standard articles GOSTR 57837-2017
and details. Technical requirements Viroro: / Total 3 064 0.64
Bcero npodyuns:: / Profile total: 4 0.64 0.64
FOCT 834047 FOCT 355205 C 1611/16P 5 [ 08 08
Channel section as per | St3sp5 as per C 200/ 20P 6 04 0.4
GOST 8240-97 GOST 535-2005
Wroro: / Total: 7 1.2 1.2
Bcero npodyuns:: / Profile total: 8 1.2 1.2
OCT 80093 FooT 982008 L 756 9 004 004
St3sp5 as per
Eqsual-leg angle as per i ) .
e g ange as per [ GOST 535-2005 L 80x8 10 0.2 0.2
BEOOMOCTb OOMOJNHUTENbHLIX MATEPVANOB L1008 ] o0 001
LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS Viroro: / Total 2] 02 025
Bcero npodpunsi: / Profile total: 13 0.25 0.25
N Hal/IMNeHOBaHI/Ie '\Ii,q. uam.[ Kon. |Mpumeuarme T oty | o s 0 10046.0 4] 01 0.1
ame easure Q-ty Note Tubes as per St3sp5 as per
ment unit e s GOST 5352005 0 150x6.0 15 0.03 0.03
1 2 3 4 5 Wroro: / Total: 16 0.13 0.13
HacTtun n3 HepxxaBetoLLen ctann JOmKeH O0bwasn Fgéle53|12%31-2015 0 25x2.0 17 0.05 0.05
1 narotasnmneatbcs no Tuny 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN002 T nnowaab KP245 as per 0 40x3.0 " 02 02
¢ a4yenkon 33,3x33,3 MM 1 HecyL,. nonocamu 30x2 0.63 Total area GOST 32331-2015 X : :
Stainless steel grid decking shall be manufactured ) ' 0 50x3.0 19 0.01 0.01
i 2, 2
as per 01.PA1 .0.0.KM.TT.NSNOOZ with 33.3x33.3 mm 29.53 mIm roro: | Total 20 098 098
cell and 30x2 bearing strips
Bcero npodyuns:: / Profile total: 21 0.13 0.28 0.41
Tpy6 C120
FOCT 1070491 FOCT 1050:2013 © 2125 2 0.03 0.03
Tubes as per csatégﬁ 050:2013
GOST 10704-91 -
Wroro: / Total: 23
Bcero npodpunsi: / Profile total: 24 0.03 0.03
Pg%ﬁggggozsg%no %%%153518-2005 2 25 0.1 0.1
St3sp5 as per
Rolled plate as per GOST 380-2005
GOST 19903-2015
Wroro: / Total: 26 0.1 0.1
OET 48s7.09 t6 27| o 0.
Stasp5
GOST 14637-69 t8 8| 03 03
t10 29 04 04
t12 30 05 05
Wroro: / Total: 31 1.3 1.3
Bcero npodyuns:: / Profile total: 32 1.3 0.1 14
; ; 33 . . :
TOM yicne no no -
LEGEND maptauun | kP45 as per GOST 32931-2015 3 0.28 0.28
I”nacvl'g"jﬂgﬁﬁg“”“”- Cr3cn5 no TOCT 380-2005 - 0 0
metal grades: St3Sp5 as per GOST 380-2005 ' '
g. banka Cr3cn5 no FOCT 535-2005 w | o4 247
Beam Stasp5 as per GOST 535-2005 - :
St - Cronka Cr3cn5 no FOCT 14637-89
Stand St35p5 as per GOST 14637-89 13 13
C120 no FOCT 1050-2013
- CBs3b ropnsoHTanbHa
B teralbracing $120 as per GOST 1050-2013 38 0.03 0.03

OnopHbIN CTONKUK

T-  Taple
Sbr - I'IonBeCKg
Suspension bracket
VL - JlecTHuuUa BepTUKanbHas
Vertical ladder
L JlecTHuua
Ladder

Mepuna nnowaakn

GR- Guard railing of platform
SG - Hactun peweTtyaTbin
Grid decking
Tunosou y3en
Y- pical detail

“Mo (N yana, paspesa)" - TepmuH "T10", nCNonNb3yeMbli B CCbIfIKax
Ha y3nbl, pa3pesbl, yKkasblBaeT Ha
NpUHUMNnansHoe CXOACTBO AAHHOrO y3na,
paspe3a C OCHOBHbIM

"As per (Detail No, Section No)" - Preposition "as per", used in references
to details and sections, indicates basic
similarity of the detail and section
with the principal one

180°

270°
O

14 W3rotoBneHMe n MOHTaX KOHCTPYKUMA (B TOM 4uUcCne CBapKy) MNpou3BoauTb B
COOTBETCTBMM CO crneumnansHo paspaboTtaHHbiM NpoekToM npoussoactea pabdot (MMP) wu
NMPOEKTOM  MNpom3BOACTBa  cBapoyHblx pabotr (MMNCP) - 3apaHee pa3spaboTaHHOMY
TEXHOOrM4YeckoMy pernameHTy, obecneumBaroLleMy MUHMMarbHble AedopMaumm 3NEeMEHTOB,
MUHUMaIbHbIE CBAPOYHbIE HAMPSPKEHUSA 1 COBNoAeHNe A0MNYCKOB, 3aN0XEHHbIX B NPOEKTE.

15 PeweTtyatbin cBapHoM Hactun ¢ ayenkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1 Hecywmumn noniocamu 30x2,
KOTOpble pacrnonaratoTcs napannenbHO MeHbLLEN CTOPOHe aveek banoyHon kneTkn. Hactmun
JorkeH narotasnueatbes B cootBeTcTBMM ¢ 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 nnn aHanorn4dbiMm rno
HecyLLen CNoCoOBHOCTM TEXHNYECKMMWN YCIIOBUSIMIA.

PeweTtyaTbln HacTUn AOMKEH OblTb YKOMMNIEKTOBAH 3fIEMEHTAMU KPEMSEHNA K HecyLuMm
MEeTasnNOKOHCTPYKUNAM 1 camocBepnsawmmn wypynamm tuna S-MD 05 Z dovmpmbl HILTI nnn mnx
aHanoramm, ¢ HecyLlen cnocobHOCTbIO Ha cpe3d He meHee 5 kH (kpenuTb ¢ warom < 200 mm).
[onyckaeTca npumeHeHMe camMoHapesawwmux wypynos @6.3 Mm. KOHCTpyKuMs KpenneHus
AoSkHa obecneymBaTh nepeaady ropM3oHTanbHbIX CEMCMUYECKUX Harpy3oK Ha Banku nnowaaku.

OT160pTOBOYHBIV (OGpamnALWMA) NUCT (BbicoTon 150 MM OT Bepxa HacTUna v TOMNLWMHON
2 MM) Mo Kpato HacTuna (B Mectax OTCYTCTBUS OrpaXKaeHU 1 BOKPYT TEXHONOMMYECKUX MPOeMOB)
NocTaBnNseTCs COBMECTHO C HAaCTUIOM.

Bce anemeHTbI pelueTyaToro HactTuna n3rotaBnmBatoTCs U3 KOPPO3NOHHOCTOMKOWN CTanu.

16 [o M3roToBneHNss MEeTanOKOHCTPYKUMA OOIMKHbI ObliTb pa3paboTaHbl YepTeEXM MapKu
KM[. Macca anemeHTOB NnoLiaakm yTouHseTcs npu paspaboTke vyeptexen KM,

17 OnemeHTbl KOHCTPYKUMA U3 YrNepoaucTon cTanu crnefyet 3aluTuTb OT KOppo3uu Ha
nepuos TPaHCMOPTUPOBAHUA U XpaHEHUs MO MNpakTUKe 3aBoda-u3roToBUTENS C  YYEeTOM
BO34enCcTBUA KnumaTtudeckux gpakropos no NOCT 15150-69:

- KNUMaTUYECKUI PaNOH CTPOUTESNLCTBA - TPOMUYECKUNA;
- TN aTMocdepbl Ha OTKPbITOM Bo3ayxe - |V, NpuMOpCKo-NpoMbILLIIEHHas.

18 B npouecce akcnnyaTauuMmM KOHCTPYKUMA HEOOXOAMMO KOHTPONMpOBaTb COCTOSIHME
6oNTOBbLIX COEANHEHUN N aHTUKOPO3MOHHOIO NMOKPbITUS.

19 AHTMKOPPO3MOHHOE MOKPbLITUE KOHCTPYKLUNA U3 YIIepoancTon ctanu CMOTPU B YepTexax
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

20 XXene306eTOoHHbIE KOHCTPYKLUUKN U 3aKnagHble AeTanu CMOTPU B YepTexax

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0003, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0170,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0163, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0122, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0180.

21 MeTannoKoHCTPYyKUMM Nog rpy3ornoAbEMHbIE MEXaHU3Mbl CM. B 4epTexax
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0030.

CXEMA PACTIOJIOXKEHNA
KEY PLAN

90°

OBLWNMNE YKASAHNA

1 Paboyas gokymeHTauusa paspaboraHa Ha ocHoBaHuM koHTpakTa No. 77-258/1414800.

2 Hacrosiwasa gokymeHTaums BkNovaeT B ceba paboume yepTexxm MeTanoKOHCTPYKLUMI
nnowanok obcnyxusanna MUK +8,800; +9,000 n +9,300 B ocsx 0°...180° peakTopHOro 3gaHuns
20UJA.

3 Pabouue 4yepTexn paspaboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBUM C HOPMaMK, NpaBuiamm
n ctaHgaptamu PO, onpegeneHHbiMn B KOHTpakTe.

4 Knacc 6e3onacHocTu KOHCTpykumi - 2H no OlMB-88/97, HIM-001-97 (MHA3IM-01-011-97)
"ObLwWwme nonoxeHnsa obecneyvyeHns 6e3onacHOCTU aTOMHbIX cTaHUM".

5 Kateropusa cencmoctonkocTtun anemeHTos - | no HIM-031-01 "Hopmbl npoekTuposaHus
CENCMOCTONKNX aTOMHbIX CTaHUMIK".

6 Kateropus oTBETCTBEHHOCTW KOHCTPYKLUUI 3a paguaLMoHHYIO N saepHyto 6e3onacHocCTb - |
no NMuH A3-5.6 "HopMmbl cTponTensHoro npoektnposaHms ASC ¢ peakTtopamu pasnimyHoro tuna".

7 Hecylwime anemMeHTbl NOWaAoK paccumMTaHbl Ha cneayowme Harpysku U BO3gencTBus:
- COOCTBEHHbIN BEC METANNOKOHCTPYKLMI;
- MOHT&XKHYIO HOPMATUBHYIO Harpy3ky - 4 kH/m;
- Harpy3Ky oT KaberbHbIX KOHCTPYKLMM - 3,5 kH/M?;
- HarpysKky oT rpy3onogbemMHoro obopyaoBaHus (tTenexka pydHas r/n 0.5 1);
- HarpysKy oT TEXHOSOrM4yecknx Tpybonposoaos;
- ocobble BHELLUHWE BO3OENCTBUS.
8 KoHCTpyKuumn nnowagok BblMOfHUTL U3 CTarnu:
8.1 lMpokaTt ToHkoNucToBoOwM rpynnbl NpoyHocTn OK370B 3 yrnepogmcTon cranu
no NOCT 380-2005 mapku Ct3cn5 ¢ rapaHTnen cBapnBaemMocTy;
8.2 NpokaTt TONCTONMCTOBOM M3 CTanu yrnepoancTon o6LIKHOBEHHOIO KavyecTBa
Ans cBapHbIX KOHCTpYKum no FOCT 14637-89 mapkun CT13cn5 ¢ rapaHTUen cBapMBaeMocCTy;

8.3 dacoHHbin npokaT u3 ctanm mapok Ct3cn5 no OCT 535-2005 c rapaHTuen
CBapunBaeMocCTH;

8.4 DnemeHTbl orpaxgeHum n nectHuy, kopobyaTtoro cevyeHms u3 ctanu knacca K245 no
FOCT 32931-2015 n ctann 20 no NOCT 1050-2013.

Xapaktepuctukn ctann gns uarotosrneHus Tpy6 no MOCT 32931-2015 pormkHbl ObiTb
aHanornyHol xapaktepuctukam ctanm Ct3cnd no [OCT 14637-89 n wMmeTb rapaHTuo
CBapvBaeMoCTH.

Mapku cTanu anemeHToB NpBeaeHbl B BEAOMOCTU 3fIEMEHTOB.
9 N3roToBneHne, MOHTaX, KOHTPOSb Ka4yeCcTBa 1 NPUEMKY KOHCTPYKLUMI
(B TOM 4Mcne cBapky) NPOM3BOANTL B COOTBETCTBMM C TpebOBaHMAMU CrieayoLwmx AOKYMEHTOB:

- CIN 70.13330.2012 "Hecywue wun orpaxgatowme KoHcTpykumm", MOC 53-1.2001
"PekoMeHgaumm no MOHTaXy CTarnbHbIX CTPOUTESNbHbIX KOHCTPYKUMA (k CI1 70.13330.2012);

- TOCT 23118-2012 "KOHCTpyKUMM cCTanbHble CcTpouTenbHble. OOWMe TexHuyeckue
ycnosua";

- CI 53-101-98 "WUaroToBrneHne W KOHTPOSMb KayecTBa CTallbHbIX CTPOUTENbHbIX
KOHCTPYKUMN";

- CHulM 12-04-2002 "BesonacHocTb Tpyga B cTpouTenscteBe. Yactb 2. CTpouTenbHoe
npoun3BoaCcTBO".

10 KpenneHvne anemMeHTOB BbIMOMHATL HA YCUNWUS, NPUBEAEHHbIE B BEAOMOCTU 3f1EMEHTOB.
MuHumanbHoe ycunue gna npukpensneHmsa - 50 kH.

11 3aBoAcKyto CBapKy BbIMOMHATL METO4AaMM U C NMPUMEHEHUEM CBApPOYHbIX MaTepuaros,
obecneyvBaroLLMX NONydYeHUe MeTanna Wwea ¢ pacYeTHbIMU XapakTepuCcTUKaMmn He HKe MeTanna
cBapmBaeMbix anemeHtoB (Tabnmua .1 CI 16.13330.2011 "CranbHble KOHCTpyKuun").
MoOHTaxHyl0 cBapKy Npou3BOAUTb INEKTPOAAMU C XapaKTePUCTUKAMWN HE HUXE, YEM Y 3NeKTpoaoB
Tvna 342A no NOCT 9467-75 pna ctanen mapku Ct3cnb.

PekomeHayeTCss MakcuMarnbHO WCMoMb3oBaTb aBTOMATUMYECKY W MOSlyaBTOMAaTUYECKYHO
CBapKky.

12 KaTeTbl LUBOB NPUHATH B COOTBETCTBUM C NYHKTOM 14.1.7 n Tabnuuen 38
Cln 16.13330.2011, KpOMe OroBOPEHHbIX.

BuayanbHbIn 1 nameputenbHbi KOHTporb - 100 % Bcex LWBOB NPOM3BOAMTL B COOTBETCTBUM
c TpeboBaHuammn NOCT P 55724-2013.

YnbTpa3ByKOBOW KOHTPOSlb CBapHbIX COEAMHEHWUA CTONIMKOB OMWPaHUS K 3aknagHbiM
AeTansm u3 yrnepoavcTon cTanu ¢ NOMHbIM NPONaBleHNEM KPOMOK, BbIMOSHATL B COOTBETCTBUM
¢ TpeboBaHuamu FOCT P 55724-2013 B 06bé€Mme 100 %.

OT1cTynneHue oT pasmMepoB U hopMbl WBOB, npesbiwatowme gonyckn no NOCT 5264-80 un
FOCT 14771-76, He ponyckatoTcs.

13 lMocTosiHHbIE 6onThl knacca TouHocTn A no FOCT P NCO 4014-2013, knaccoB NPOYHOCTMU
5.6 no NOCT ISO 898-1-2014. Manku ons coeguHeHus knaccoB To4HocTM A 1 B no

FOCT ISO 4032-2014, knaccoB npo4yHocTn 6 1 8 no NOCT ISO 898-2-2015. Lanbbl nnockme no
roCT 11371-78.
3akpenneHue npomnsBoanTb NnoctaHoBkon koHTpraek no NOCT 6402-70.

BonTbl, ravknm u wanbbl 3awmualTcad TepMoauddy3NOHHBIM LMHKOBBIM MOKPbLITUEM
TONwKnHon He MeHee 20 MKM (knacc nokpbelTMs 3) € nocrneaylwmm gocdatmpoBaHnem rno
FOCT P 9.316-2006. lMocne OKOHYaHWUS MOHTaXa KOHCTPYKUMA GONTbl U ramkum OKpacuUTb Kak
oCTarnbHble 3NIEMEHTbI.

B cootBetctBUM ¢ CTO 02494680-0051-2006 ramku OONTOB 3atarMBaloT A0 OTKa3a
MOHTaXHbIMU Kntodamu ¢ yeunmem 294 H (30 kre)...343 H (35 Krc) n 4nnHon pyKoATKu:

- 200...250 mm - gnga 6ontoB M12;
- 300...350 mm - gnsa 6ontoB M16;
- 350...400 mm - gnga 6ontoB M20.

14 Fabrication and installation of the structures (including welding) must be carried out in
compliance with a specifically developed Work Execution Plan (WEP) and Welding Method
Statement (WMS), which is a process regulation developed prior to start of welding activities and
aimed to minimize deformation of elements and welding stresses as well as to ensure compliance
with the design tolerances.

15 Welded grid decking: mesh size 33.3x33.3 mm and bearing strips 30x2 located in parallel
with the smaller side of the beam grid cells. The decking shall be manufactured as per
01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 or similar technical specifications in terms of bearing capacity.

The welded grid decking shall be completed with the fasteners to the bearing steel
structures, as well as with the self-drilling screws of S-MD 05 Z type, manufactured by HILTI or
similar with bearing capacity for shear at least 5 kN. (with interval <200 mm). It is allowed to use
?6.3 mm self-tapping screws. Design of fasteners must ensure transfer of horizontal seismic
loadings to the platform beams.

Flanging (framing) plate (150 mm high from the decking top and 2 mm thick) installed along
the edges of decking (at the places where enclosures are missing and around the process
openings) shall be supplied jointly with decking.

All the components of grid decking shall be manufactured from corrosion resistant steel.

16 Prior to fabrication of metal structures, shop (KMD) drawings shall be developed. The
weight of platform elements is subject to further specification at the stage of the shop drawings
development.

17 Structure components made of carbon steel shall be protected against corrosion during
the transportation and storage period with account taken of the climatic factors impact as per

GOST 15150-69:
- climatic region of construction site - tropical;
- type of outdoor atmosphere - IV, coastal industrial.

18 The condition of bolt connections and anti-corrosion coating shall be monitored
throughout operation of the structures.

19 For the anticorrosive coating of the carbon steel structures see drawings
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

20 For reinforced concrete structures and embedded parts see
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0003, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0170,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0163, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0122, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0180.

21 For steel structures for lifting
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0030.

mechanisms, see drawings

GENERAL GUIDELINES

1 Working documentation has been developed under Contract No. 77-258/1414800.

2 This documentation includes the working drawings of the steel structures of RCC
maintenance platforms at elev. +8.800; +9.000 and +9.300 in axes 0°...180° in the 20UJA reactor
building.

3 Working drawings have been developed in accordance with the codes, regulations and
standards of the RF as defined in the Contract.

4 The structures refer to safety class 2N as per OPB-88/97, NP-001-97
(PNAEG-01-011-97) 'General Regulations on Ensuring of Nuclear Power Plants Safety'.

5 The elements refer to seismic category | as per NP-031-01 'Design Standards for
Seismic-Resistant Nuclear Power Stations'.

6 The structures are related to category | of importance for radiation and nuclear safety as
per PiN AE-5.6 'Construction design standards of nuclear power plants with reactors of different
types'.

7 Bearing elements of platforms are designed for the following loads and impacts:

- dead weight of steel structures;

- erection (transfer) rated load is 4 kN/m?;

- loads due to cable structures is 3.5 kN/m?;

- loads due to load lifting equipmnet (hand truck of 0.5 t load liftig capacity);

-loads due to process pipelines;

- special external impacts.

8 The platform structures shall be made of steel:

8.1 Thin rolled stock of strength group OK370B: to be made of carbon steel as per
GOST 380-2005 of St3sp5 grade with weldability guarantee;

8.2 Heavy plate: to be made of commercial-quality steel for welded structures as per
GOST 14637-89 of St3sp5 grade with weldability guarantee;

8.3 Shape roll stock: to be made of grade St3sp5 as per GOST 535-2005 with weldability
guarantee;

8.4 Box-section stairs and railing elements: to be made of KP245 grade steel as per
GOST 32931-2015 and type 20 steel as per GOST 1050-2013.

Steel used for fabrication of pipes as per GOST 32931-2015 shall have parameters similar
to those of steel St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-89 and should have a weldability guarantee.

The grades of steel used for elements are specified in the list of elements.

9 Fabrication, erection, quality control, and acceptance of structures (including welding)
shall be made in accordance with the requirements the following documents:

- SP 70.13330.2012 Load-bearing structures and building enclosures, MDS 53-1.2001
'Recommendations for installing steel building structures' (to SP 70.13330.2012);

- GOST 23118-2012 'Steel structures in construction. General specifications';
- SP 53-101-98 'Reinforced concrete structures: production and quality control’;
- SNiP 12-04-2002 'Occupational safety in construction. Part 2. Building construction'.

10 Elements shall be fastened with the forces listed in the Lists of elements. Minimal
fastening force is 50 kN.

11 Shop welding shall be made using methods and welding materials that ensure obtaining
the joint metal with design characteristics not lower than the metal of welded components (Table
D.1 of SP 16.13330.2011 "Steel structures"). Field welding shall be performed using electrodes
with characteristics not lower than those of electrodes of E42A type as per GOST 9467-75 for
steel of grade St3sp5.

It is recommended to use automatic and semi-automatic welding to the maximum possible
extent.

12 Legs of welds shall be adopted in compliance with item 14.1.7 and Table 38 of
SP 16.13330.2011, unless otherwise specified.

Visual and measuring control - 100 % of all welds to perform in accordance with the
requirements of GOST R 55724-2013.

Ultrasonic examination of welded joints between support tables and embedded parts as well
as fastening details of carbon steel cantilever beams with full penetration shall be done as per the
requirements of GOST R 55724-2013 in the scope of 100% welds.

Weld size and form deviations exceeding tolerances given in GOST 5264-80 and
GOST 14771-76 are prohibited.

13 Permanent bolts: accuracy class A as per GOST R ISO 4014-2013, strength class 5.6
and 8.8 as per GOST ISO 898-1-2014. Nuts for connections: accuracy class A and B as per

GOST ISO 4032-2014, strength class 6 and 8 as per GOST ISO 898-2-2015.
Flat washers: as per GOST 11371-78.

Fastening to be performed using locknuts according to GOST 6402-70.

Bolts, nuts and washers are to be protected by thermal diffusion zinc coating with
a thickness of at least 20 microns (coating class 3) and subsequent phosphatizing as per

GOST R 9.316-2006. Upon completion of installation, bolts and nuts should be painted as the
other elements.

Subject to STO 02494680-0051-2006, bolt nuts are to be tightened hard using wrenches
with a force of 294 N (30 kgf) to 343 N (35 kgf) and a handle length:

- 200 to 250 mm - for M12 bolts;
- 300 to 350 mm - for M16 bolts;
- 350 to 400 mm - for M20 bolts.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0057/2.1

dopmart/ Size A2x3




Replace Inv. No.

Date

Inv. No.

CXEMA PACIIONOXEHNA SNEMEHTOB MJIOWAOOK HA OTM. +8.800; +9.000 /1 9.300
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM ELEMENTS AT ELEV. +8.800; +9.000 & 9.300

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0135

18T1y/td

(93]
N

990 2305 +8.040
1000 \ 900 928
5
o 235 St1 RT
T3 B Yo \
\\I — Z \ J
N\, B1 Jli\B1 =
. B3 \ 719N |
: B3 & N22QE = </<\ o Lo
L T3 ||w < 3. 8|7 (\m&/m \ ~]T
@ @'\/ m|] o \\ / 6)\
100 \/// O<@ N 1 L
- B3| [ [/
o
=t2) M SIS

480| 770

\Sbr1  Sbr1 Sbr1/
390 o
710 | 790 1200 g
/
< 600 | 1040 |460 1500 / 1500
- .
3
q S .
4 2
()
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0180
e ©
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0171 @
S
(&]
@
| ©
o2
S| = RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0135
; o) 2-2
GR1 1-1 g l-g -v/
\ © VL1
VL1 360 221 8|2 GRi|}.600 , 700 T cri 1 9
VL1 [ SE1 GR1
+9.860 1790 2000 — L1 8 +9.860
B3 B3 — SG1 B3 —
X T1 — [
14 SG1 LB1 E\ N SG1 B1 B1 ~ +9.300
+9.000 ¢ se1 1T ' SG1 7 B1| | B3 /
— /o ¢ |150 150] ¢ B3 +8.800 N
77 || LB - B1 — 7 17 Talc 4
) — 7 St1 b B1 /7 T
A e L L A W LT vl s
-Irp v :
e% B2 [, /[ \stt TR JELTSE 9 X b \ Rl — ] T +8.040
//%. B3 St1 \B3 \B2 B, St1 \B2 B1 T1 //H \B2  B1 E§t1 Jj: ///
TN A5k 00 o AR 7 %7
Y/ A - / LSS S / - . 7 g / / -_//..' °
I 600 | 1040 \ 2670 3790 2300 450| 900 1405 LS
100 5ty/td 1(4.1) '
\5Ty 6540 550 [480| 770
4-4 9-5
BepTI/IKaJ'IbHaFI JleCTHunua yCJ'IOBHO He NMoKa3aHa
The vertical ladder is not shown conditionally
3-3 4ryid R . RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0135
GR1
+9.860 GR2 VL T g
: | SICL GR1 SG1 SG1
! /, AN /_ 1
SG1 VL1 +9.300
GR1 B1 B1
@ 4/ B1 /_
83 |/ B2 B3 ||| =5/ B _+9.000 st A" gy 49000 +8.800 -
/i /] 7 R /s SG1 / B1 / \ S
Z, _\ ! 7 ik \ 7 st1
e//% | S— AN N B 5 EIL'—| +8.040 e% ' | +8.040 ////7 N st2 +8.040
'/./ MH__ Mﬂw ] // B1 St1 B3/ st // B1 ¢
. 2 — = - == ==
o TN S o AT 3 T3 7 A
57 // 2 N 2 s //
Y / / .//' / d ", /
S 770 150
T T3 1800 1370 1650 1120
1500 1450 1150 950 850 100

®

Cm.n.15Han. 2.1

150

Seei.15 sheet 2.1

BEJOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB
LIST OF ELEMENTS

MapKa CeyeHune Yeunue AN npuKpennenns MapKa
anemeHTa Section Fastening forces MeTanna - |Mpumeyarue
Mark of Jcku3 nos Cocras M Steel
' N A kKN | N, kN . Notes
component Sketch ltem | Composition kN'm grade
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
B1 I 2061/B1 * * -
C13cn5 no
B2 C 20M/P * * - IOCT 535-2005
St3sp5 as per
B3 C 16M/P . . _ | GOST 535-2005
B4 T 20LW1/Sh1 * * -
St1 0O100x6 * * *
St2 0150x6 * * *
LB1 L 80x8 - * -
T CNOKHBIN 1 t12 cM. y3en 167y/td
complex * * * RPR.0120.0.
2 | 110 [kM.EC0001
- CNOKHBIN 1 t12 cM. y3en 181y/td
complex * * * RPR.0120.0.
2 | 110 [kM.EC0001
3 CNOKHBIN 1 t12 cm. y3en 191y/td
complex * * * RPR.0120.0.
2 | 110 [kM.EC0001
T4 CNOKHBIN 1 t12 cM. y3en 211y/td
complex * * * RPR.0120.0.
2 | t10 [kM.EC0001
3 4 1 | -235x12
2
2 | -220x10 cM. y3en 3 (4.1)
Sbrt ’ ) " det. 3 (4.1
1 3 | -120x10 see det. 3 (4.1)
4 -50x12
K245
VLA 1 Ll 2 1 | 040x40x3.0 n2es
B @27x2.5 ) ) ) Cr20
- 2 X2. S0
Cr3cn5
Py 1 1 | C1en/P - - - e
2 CTyneHb
2 stair tread
GR1 - 2 25x25x2.0 | - ] ] om./see
v\g O s RPR.0120.0.
3 | -140x2 Stasps KM.EC0001
1 | O040x40x3.0
~1 K245
GR?2 A AW 2 | O25x25x2.0 KP245
5 / E\z - - -
3 3 | O50x50x3.0
4 | -140x2 ggggg
Hactun ns HepxxaserwLlen ctanm
sg1 |moTuny 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O2 [ ] ]

Stainless steel

rid deckin
as per 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O0O2

* - MMHUMarnbHoe ycunue ansa pacdeta kpennexnna: A, N - 50.0 kH, M - 10.0 kH*m
* - minimum force for fastening calculation: A, N - 50.0 kN, M - 10.0 KN*m

t2

HepxaBsetoLas cranb
Corrosion resistant steel

=)

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0057/3.1

dopmat/ Size A1



Tp. @27,0x2,5
Pipe

Hactuntu orpaxgeHue yCcnoBHO He rnokasaHbl
The grid deckin and railing is not shown conditionally 1-1

00¢

1
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0135 ‘ RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0135

BonTbl / Bolts M16

/OTB. / hole @18
=~ T
4

I 2061/B1

+9.270

e

1 2061/B1

<

009

BonTtbl / Bolts M16
— | oTB. / hole @18

= 105

A
Y. NPT,

+ 0\ ¢ 2 +9.065

\I 2061/B1

t8

0040x40x3,0

BonTbl / Bolts M16
oTB. / hole @18

220

200

t8

+8.770 2

SL

3 I 2061/B1
” +8.770 t10 10
95

A

VA

BonTbl / Bolts M16, |
oT1B. / hole @18

BonTt / Bolt M12,
oTB. / hole 314

AV

| t8
1 100 | \I 2061/B1 N
5

BorTbl / Bolts M16 >

/OTB. / hole @18

Topeu, onopHoro pebpa t10 cTtporaTb
End of the support edge t12 shaving
r
\‘

[@)]

X
»

C1en/P

3arnyLuka t2 J\/f

cap

r
rdf |

—
(o]

.

4-4

L.100x8 —
O150x6 - I

O 40x40x3.0

—
oo

-

1100

100

6-6

3-3 2-2

BonTbl / Bolts M16
oTB. / hole @18 +8.770

PeweTyaTtbih Hactun SG1 t5 15 15

Replace Inv. No.

Date

Inv. No.

The grid decking /|" <
Bontbl / Bolts M16, ]

oTB. / hole @18

Bont M12, otB. @14
oTB. / hole @18

T TV T
F

)
Fre
115

Tp. / pipe ©@27.0x2.5
war / step <300 mm/mm oTB. / hole @18

BonTbl / Bolts M16

ik
45 | 45

iF
wdbe

- \\\Q\&\\\ -
|

245
&
Y

170

T NT_TT
.l
g
115

150 150

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0057/4.1

dopmat/ Size A1




